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UNCRD has developed the package of SDG monitoring & evaluation tools with
Toyota City, Nagoya City and Gamagori City as well as the Private Sector



1. How to select indicators and selected ones
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1.1 Issues that cannot be addressed at the local 
government level

1.1 Evaluation indicators used only at the
prefectural level

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.a

1.b

Relative poverty rate

Rate of households 
receiving livelihood 

protection

No. of homeless per 
100,000 population

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.a

2.b

2.c

No. of deaths from 
malnutrition per 100,000 

population
Percentage of children 

with poor nutrition

Agricultural and 
fisheries output per 

capita

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.a

4.b

4.c

4.6

4.7

Percentage of children 
on waiting lists

for nursery school and
kindergartens

Percentage of junior 
high graduates who go 
on to higher education

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.a

3.b

3.c

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.d

Neonatal mortality rate

No. youth deaths per 
1,000 population

No. of traffic deaths per  
10,000 population

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.a

5.c

No. of confirmed sexual
crimes per 1,000 women

Gender parity index for 
household workers

Gender parity index in 
managerial occupation

5.6

Water supply coverage

sewage treatment 
coverage

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.a

6.b

6.6 Domestic water use per 
capita (on a water intake 

basis)

Percentage of 
population with access 

to electricity
7.1

7.2

7.3

7.a

7.b

Installed renewable 
energy capacity per 

capita
Gross output per unit of 

final energy 
consumption8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.10

8.a

8.b

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9

Growth rate of gross 
city/prefectural product 

per capita

Unemployment rate

Percentage of 
population aged 15-24 

not in employment, 
education or training 

(NEET)

CO2 emissions per 
million-yen unit of value 

added

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.b

9.c

9.a

Manufactured value 
added per employee

No. of patent 
applications filed per 
100,000 population

Unemployment rate of 
foreign workers

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

10.a

10.b

10.c

10.6

10.7
Labor's share

Income growth rate of the 
lower 40% of income 

(Decrease rate of 
households with income 
less than 3 million yen)

11.1

11.2

11.3

11.4

11.5

11.a

11.b

11.c

11.6

11.7

Percentage of 
households that live in 

housing below minimum 
living standard

SPM concentration

Public transportation 
coverage

12.1

12.2

12.3

12.4

12.5

12.b

12.c

12.6

12.7

12.8

12.a

Amount of business 
waste generated per 
gross city/prefectural 

product

Hazardous waste 
disposal rate

Recycling rate

No. of residents in 
flood-prone areas per 

100,000 population

13.1

13.2

13.3

13.a

13.b

No. of people sent to 
hospital due to heat 
stroke per 100,000 

population

CO2 emissions per 
capita

River BOD

14.1

14.2

14.3

14.4

14.5

14.a

14.b

14.c

14.6

14.7

Percentage change in 
fishery catches and

sales value of catches

No. of arrests for 
violations of fishery-

related laws per 100,000
population

15.1

15.2

15.3

15.4

15.5

15.a

15.b

15.c

15.6

15.7

15.8

15.9

Net change rate of forest 
area

No. of animals and 
plants poached or 
illegally traded per 
100,000 population

No. of confirmed alien 
invasive species

Awareness ratio of the 
SDGs

Fiscal Capability Index 
(FCI)

Internet penetration rate
(penetration of 4G and 

5G)

No. of sister cities per 
100,000 population

17.2

17.1

17.3

17.4

17.5

17.6

17.7

17.8

17.9

17.10

17.11

17.12

17.13

17.14

17.15

17.16

17.17

17.18

17.19

16.1

16.2

16.3

16.4

16.5

16.10

16.a

16.b

16.6

16.7

16.8

16.9

No. of child abuse 
consultations per 1,000 

elementary-school 
students 

No. of confirmed 
homicide cases per 
100,000 population

Voter turnout

No. of suicides per 
100,000 population

Healthy life expectancy

Gender parity index in 
college and university 

enrollment
Average percentage of 

correct answers on 
academic assessments

Food self-sufficiency rate
(on a calorie basis)

2.  Relationship between 56 indicators and targets
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3.  SDG Achievement Evaluation Results: Toyota and Gamagori

Achievement level for each indicator Achievement level for each indicator

Toyota City VLR (2022)
Participation in HLPF in 2022, 2023



4. SDG Achievement Visualization Dashboard: Aichi Prefecture
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5. HALFWAY TO 2030: Japan SDG Local and Regional Report 2023    
Linkage of the results at the national and local levels

-0%

+2% +3%
+0% +2%

+6% +5%
+1%

+19%

-6%

+1%

+14%

+2% +2%

-3% -3%

+4%

-20%

0%

20%

SDG Achievement Trend 2015-2022

96%

84%
81% 80% 77% 77% 77%

73% 73% 72% 72%
68% 67%

57% 53%
48% 46%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

SDG Achievement Level 2022

Leading to inputs to the revised “SDGs 
Implementation Guiding Principles”, which is 
under revision by the Government of Japan.
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THANK YOU!

SDG Monitoring Handbooks

https://uncrd.un.org/content/irdp-sdg-monitoring

HALFWAY TO 2030: 
Japan SDG LOCAL and REGIONAL REPORT 2023

https://www.uncrd.or.jp/index.php?page=view&type=13&nr=1212&menu=327
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